F7
G
R
ILLES A
N
D
 R
EG

 F
AIRFOIL BLADE GRILLES AND REGISTERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
MODEL SERIES: 7100
ALUMINUM AIRFOIL BLADE RETURN GRILLES AND REGISTERS
EXAMPLE: 7145H - O - 24 x 12 - S - — - AW - DMI - A - —
1. Models
 Horizontal/Long Dimension Blades:
 71FH Fixed, 0° Deflection,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 7145H Fixed, 45° Deflection,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 Vertical/Short Dimension Blades:
 71FV Fixed, 0° Deflection,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 7145V Fixed, 45° Deflection,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
2.  Damper (OBD)
 (model suffix)
 O  Steel
 OA  Aluminum
 —  None
3.  Nominal Width x Height
 inches (mm)
 For Type S, NF, PL, SP, MP, FP and TP,
 W x H = Duct Size
 For Type L and A, W x H = Ceiling
 Module Size
4.  Frame/Border Type
 Surface Mount:
 S  Surface Mount
  Border 1 1/4" (32)
  (standard) (default)
 NF  Narrow Frame/Border 1" (25)
 Ceiling Grid:
 L  Lay-in T-Bar *
 A  Angle Frame
 Panel Mount: **
 PLS  Steel Lay-in T-Bar Panel
 PLA  Aluminum Lay-in T-Bar Panel
 FPS  Steel Fineline® Panel
 FPA  Aluminum Fineline® Panel
 SPS  Steel Spline Panel
 SPA  Aluminum Spline Panel
 MPS  Steel Metal Pan Panel
 MPA  Aluminum Metal Pan Panel
 TPS  Steel Tegular Panel
 TPA  Aluminum Tegular Pan Panel
5.  Ceiling Module Size
 Panel Size
 (Use only for panel mounting, frame/
 border Types PL, SP, MP, FP and TP)
 — None (default)
 Imperial (inches)
 12 x 12, 20 x 20, 24 x 12, 24 x 24,
 36 x 12, 36 x 24, 48 x 12, 48 x 24
 Metric (mm)
 300 x 300, 500 x 500, 600 x 300,
 600 x 600, 900 x 300, 900 x 600,
 1200 x 300, 1200 x 600
6.  Finish
 AW  Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 LBP Light Bronze Paint
 MBP Medium Bronze Paint
 DBP Dark Bronze Paint
 MI Mill
 PC Prime Coat
 PPA Paint Prepared Aluminum
 SA Satin Anodized (clear)
 SP Special Custom Color